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	If CR C6-220078 is implemented as agreed in CT6#109-bis a correction in clause 5.2 will be needed.
The event: Network Rejection for Satellite NG-RAN allocates three bits. Bit 7 and 8 shall not be used and set to reserved.
Byte thirty nine is not following byte thirty eight, but has been placed at the end of the clause.

	
	

	Summary of change:
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[bookmark: _Toc3200690][bookmark: _Toc20392433][bookmark: _Toc27774080][bookmark: _Toc36482540][bookmark: _Toc36484199][bookmark: _Toc44933129][bookmark: _Toc50972082][bookmark: _Toc57104836][bookmark: _Toc90502624]5.2	Structure and coding of TERMINAL PROFILE
Direction: ME to UICC.
The command header is specified in TS 31.101 [13].
Command parameters/data:

	Description
	Clause
	M/O/C
	Length

	Profile
	-
	M
	lgth



-	Profile:
Contents:
-	The list of USAT facilities that are supported by the ME.
Coding:
-	1 bit is used to code each facility:
-	bit = 1: facility supported by ME.
-	bit = 0: facility not supported by ME.
NOTE:	several bits may need to be set to 1 for the support of the same facility. This is because of backward compatibility with SAT: several options existed in SAT for a given facility, and they are mandatory in USAT when this facility is supported.
First byte (Download):

	
	
	b8
	b7
	b6
	b5
	b4
	b3
	b2
	b1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	See TS 102 223 [32] clause 5.2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SMS-PP data download

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Cell Broadcast data download

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	See TS 102 223 [32] clause 5.2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Bit = 1 if SMS-PP data download is supported

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	See TS 102 223 [32] clause 5.2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Bit = 1 if Call Control by USIM is supported 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Bit = 1 if Call Control by USIM is supported 



…
***** begin of changes *****
Thirty sixth byte:
	
	
	b8
	b7
	b6
	b5
	b4
	b3
	b2
	b1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Data Connection Status Change Event support – PDU Connection

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Event: Network Rejection for NG-RAN

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Non-IP Data Delivery support (if class "e" and class "ai" are supported)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Support of PROVIDE LOCATION INFORMATION, Slice information

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	REFRESH "Steering of Roaming” SOR-CMCI parameter support

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Event: Network Rejection for Satellite NG-RAN

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Reserved for 3GPP (for future usage)



Thirty seventh byte:
	
	
	b8
	b7
	b6
	b5
	b4
	b3
	b2
	b1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Reserved for 3GPP (for future usage)



Thirty eighth byte:
	
	
	b8
	b7
	b6
	b5
	b4
	b3
	b2
	b1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Reserved for 3GPP (for future usage)



Subsequent bytes:
-	See ETSI TS 102 223 [32] clause 5.2.
Response parameters/data:
-	None.
Thirty nineth byte:

	
	
	b8
	b7
	b6
	b5
	b4
	b3
	b2
	b1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Proactive UICC: PROVIDE LOCAL INFORMATION (NG‑RAN/Satellite NG-RAN Timing Advance Information)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RFU

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RFU

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RFU

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RFU

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RFU

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RFU

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RFU



Subsequent bytes:
-	See ETSI TS 102 223 [32] clause 5.2.
Response parameters/data:
-	None.
[bookmark: _GoBack]***** end of changes *****
